UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

VP004

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  MRebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xé6m
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T H H ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
TX;’P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | scae 0 SHEET 1 OF 19




safety area

6000

o o
o o
(@] o
~O ™
Y
Y
- 9000
DIVENSIONS ARE N MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO:
Al
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM \V/ POO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xé6m
Tiptiptap OU
'(’_!'?o T' t' t ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
o 1IPUPtap ™ o glevik, Rae vaia, wood, metal, plastic A4
7530] Horjumoo WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 2 OF 19




foundation

49

1450 1450

1450 1450

[ |
o~
<t
)
/AN _ M _ M _ Jah) _ O
N N (N
)
<
S ¢
o \)
O
N
=)
<
Y

1549

2951

2951

[}

9000

1

Y

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

VP004

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  MRebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xé6m
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T H H ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
TX;’P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | scae e SHEET 3 OF 19




50

[}

6340

Y

s a

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

VP004

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xé6m
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T H H ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
P Ti ptlptap Jori alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 4 OF 19




T— . . —r— . . -

I N\\ 1 /74

1 A\N 1 y/4 1

1 A\N 1 y/4 1

1 A\N 1 y/4 1

1 AN\ 1 y/4 1

1 AN 1 y/4 1

50

200
450
700

concre’re/

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEKGHT ARE I KGLOGRAMM VP004
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xém
e N g
-r;\g; Ti ptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vaid, wood, metal, plastic A4
7530] HorJUmOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 5 OF 19




N

Lp
R:
DIVENSIONS ARE N MILLIVETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO:
Al
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM VP0O0O4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xé6m
Tiptiptap OU
?‘-"-P' T- t- t oU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
o 1IPUPtap ™ o glevik, Rae vaia, wood, metal, plastic A4
7530] HorJU maa WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:70 SHEET 6 OF 19




2

TEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 |beam 98x98x2902 impregnated laominated wood | 1
2 |beam 98x928x3000 impregnated laminated wood | 6
3 |post 98x98x2398 laminated wood 2
4  \wall L-2853 impregnated laminated wood | 2
5 |wall L-2804 impregnated laminated wood | 1
6 [beam 50x150x3400 impreganted wood 10
7 |fixing 1 plywood 2
8 |fixing 2 plywood 1
? Ifixing 3 plywood 1
10 |fixing 4 plywood |
11 |board 28x120x2178 impregnated wood 5
12 |board 28x120x4162 impregnated wood 5
13 |roof panel PE plastic 6
14 |side panel plywood 1

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM VP004

APPV'D — SHELTER 3xém
O\ T ntindanol | Vestomid [
TR%P Ti ptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:70

SHEET 7 OF 19




DETAIL A]
SCALE 1:

/ﬂ§

nﬂa

eog
L)

ﬁg\4

ITEM

v\3 NO. PART NUMBER
1 |beam 98x98x2902
2 |beam 98x98x3000
3 |ground fixing
4 wood screw 10x60 DINS71
5 |angle bracket 80x80x80
6 |screw 5x60
T VPo04
— o SHELTER 3xém
Tiptiptap OU

" d Tiptiptap®

Veetorni 9,

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 8 OF 19




DETAIL B5

4 SCALE1:12
ﬂ4 . / — A
= DETAIL B4
— i o = SCALE1:12
< | 27173
N4 B3 4 B4 B> / N\ :
DETAIL B1 DETAIL B3 Z;
SCALE1:12 SCALE1:12
/
N & 3\ \2
— ‘ — 4
1 ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER c
= 1 |angle bracket 90x90x40
DETAIL B2 3 3\ \2 2 screw 5x40
SCALE T :12 2l 113 WX
A= 3 |screw 5x60
/ \: 4 \wood screw 6 x 90
DIMENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS PARTINUMBER /WG NO-
i = WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM V POO4
o — | SHELTER 3xém
3\ \p .5 ) Ti\?’ripffop%U
(L] = H , MATERIAL:
-?rﬂP Tl ptlptapou Jori oleeveik,olg(]:lie vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 AP 7530] HOrijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 9 OF 19




IIANY

|||‘\\:n\/ 7“\\

DETAIL C1
SCALET:10

|/
F—x —— . — | \/I
— \n\/ %H\‘-:I | B\ /ll—i"

A
| DETAIL C3
4 - SCALE1:10
/Al
— & |
B
DETAIL C2
SCALE1:10
VL=
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER c
1 |angle bracket 90x90x40
2 |screw 5x40
3 [screw 5x60
4 |wood screw 6 x 90
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WHGHT ARE N KLOGRAVM VP004
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xé6m
‘5 Tip’ripTTop C;U
%, = = y \Y/ i9, MATERIAL:
bzd  Tiptiptap®™ s, cicvic Roe vaia. wood, metal, plastic A4
P 7530] HOrijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 10 OF 19




1 2 3 4 5 6

DETAIL D4
SCALET:12

DETAIL D3
SCALE1:12

DETAIL D2
SCALET:12

ITEM PART NUMBER ¢
1 |angle bracket 90x90x40

DETAIL D1
SCALET:12

2 |screw 5x40
3 [screw 5x60
4 |wood screw 6 x 140

DIMENSIONS ARE N VALUMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM VP0O0O4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D, SHELTER 3xém
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T ' H ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
TX%P Tl ptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 75301 Harjumaa WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 11 OF 19




DETAIL E2 X
SCALE 1:12

DETAIL E1
SCALET:12

B
C
DETAIL E3
SCALE1:12 ITEM
NO PART NUMBER
I
1 |wood screw 6 x 140
2 |wood screw 6 x 90
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM VP004
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D, SHELTER 3xém
?‘.P‘ T- t- t oU Tl\?gg:(o]rﬁ?ngp MATERIAL: .
TX;’P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
] ) 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 12 OF 19




DETAIL F2
SCALET:15

3 4 5
F1
A
DETAIL F1
SCALET:15
B
C
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |angle bracket 80x80x80
2 |screw 5x40
3 |screw 5x60
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGH! ARE N KLOGRAMM VP0O04
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD SHELTER 3xé6m
?‘.P‘ T- t- t oU Tl\?gggr%%,l‘] MATERIAL: .
TX;’P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 13 OF 19




[}

1

[}

1

1

1

662

] il il il i
| A\N 11 ZZ1 | A\N 11 ZZ1
1 A\N 11 /4 1 1 A\N 11 /4 1
1 A\N 11 /4 1 1 A\N 11 /4 1
1 A\N 11 /4 I A\N 11 /4 1
1 A\N 11 /4 1 1 A\N 11 /4 1
1 A\N 11 /4 1 1 A\N 11 /4 1
1 A\NIH | /4 I A\NIH | /4 1
| \174 O AN |74 |

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM \V/ POO4

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 16.02.2017 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xém
. Tiptiptap OU
?-"-P' T- t- t oU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
TP IPUIPTAP " Juri clevik, Rae vaid, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 14 OF 19




screw 4,2x65

+]

DETAIL G1 c
SCALET:15

DIMENSIONS ARE N VALUMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM VP0O0O4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D, SHELTER 3xém
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T ' H ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
TX%P Tl ptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 75301 Harjumaa WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 15 OF 19




I 1 ]
[I\N 11 ZZ 1
] A\N 11 /4 ]
] A\N 11 /4 ]
] A\N 11 /4 ]
] A\N 11 /4 ]
] A\N 11 y/4 ]
] AN | /4 ]
] AN 174 ]
°F B
’ .

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM VP0O0O4

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D SHELTER 3xém
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T ' H ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :
TX;’P TI ptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 16 OF 19




A
B
C
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |wood screw 6 x 90
2 |wood screw 6 x 40
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM VP004
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  M.Rebase 09.07.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D, SHELTER 3xém
?‘.P‘ T- t- t oU Tl\?gggr%%,l‘] MATERIAL: .
TX;’P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:35 SHEET 17 OF 19




screw 4,8x25

15

DETAIL J1
SCALE 2

NN
nank

AR
NN
\

o
o]
< | ®
< |&
w
5
3
£ |ol!
<
] = |9
<t X 1%}
o “ S —
o o o
o E N
> = O
T ()
2] &
- O
o @]
5 g
[a)
P
g § ,
=] o < =
= 3 g |0
< a g z
ko]
o O
B ) ;VO
s |Ozgt
> Qg
3 Lﬂluo /O
2
.D.e.WH
..|e —
D.Vbo
=" 0@
=0
o 2
g o
518 0
°1® Q
& wfd
z Q.
PNU o
. | > fd
o
g8 Qo
:H._MM u —
o3 < T
£35 9
Lz9 ¥ |8
1) =
se¥| < |8
x<Z z s
Iz oA
ogx \l—lA
HEHHR.
55z s |2
ol <
N
[a]



"
FIT

/ o
ground level
\2
</&
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |post 98x98

ground fixture

olt M10x120 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

NN | DhWIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
VP004

DRAWN

M.Rebase

09.07.2020

APPV'D

A Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU

DESCRIPTION:

SHELTER 3xé6m

connecting ground fixture to post

Veetorni 9,
JUri alevik, Roe vald,

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 19 OF 19




